

Schneider Electric chooses Bravida as its Nordic partner for technical facility management

Bravida becomes a Nordic partner for Schneider Electric's technical facility management. Bravida will supply over 20 individual disciplines to Schneider Electric's largest facilities in the Nordic region.

The tailored solution, with more than 20 different disciplines, includes ensuring the operational reliability of properties, as well as energy optimisation and other climate-smart solutions. Bravida is providing a comprehensive set of deliverables, including a wide range and variety of services that will utilise a large part of the Technical Facility Management team, and also involve existing branches within Bravida.

"We are delighted to be able to offer a one-stop-shop for all technical service delivery in their property portfolio to such an established and technically-oriented company as Schneider Electric. It is a company that values skill, innovation and quality, which fits very well with our business," comments Pontus Monthan, Head of FM Sweden at Bravida.

Jens Ellevang, Head of FM Nordic Zone at Schneider Electric, comments:

"Bravida is the perfect match for us because it specialises in technical services with a strong focus on development, while maintaining a humble and professional attitude towards us, the customer. I am convinced that this will be a long-term relationship with mutual benefits."

The provision of services to Schneider Electric started on 1 May 2022 in Sweden and will start from the end of the second quarter of 2022 in the rest of the Nordic region.

For further information, please contact:

Liselotte Stray
Head of Group Communications
liselotte.stray@bravida.se
+46 (0)76 852 38 11

Good properties make a difference – that's why Bravida exists. As the Nordic region's leading supplier of end-to-end technical solutions in service and installation, we help our customers create effective and sustainable properties.

Bravida's long-term goal is to be carbon-neutral throughout the value chain by 2045. We have 12,000 employees and a presence in over 170 locations in Sweden, Norway, Denmark and Finland. Bravida's shares are listed on Nasdaq Stockholm. www.bravida.se